Those 
not attenclimg were actively eng,g,ged in squadron functions. 

(3) The Squadron Intelligence Officer was assigned additional duty 
as a Condole briefer from 16-22 and 27-29 January 1967. 

h. Air Operations. 

(1) General. The squa.dron flew five hundred thirty one (531) 
missions 'for the "Ehirty one (1) flying day month. Eleven (11) non­
squadron pilots were responsible for (80) of these missions averaging 
seven point three (7.3) missions each. Squad.ron pilots flew four hundred 
fifty one (451) missions averaging seventeen point three (17.3) missions 
per pilot. Missions flown included Helo Escort, Steel Tiger, Tiger Hound, 
Red Blazer,,~ect Air Support, LZ Preparation, and TPQ. The most note­
worthy of all missions flown were those conduct ed in direct support of sev­